

b

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2648/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CRL.W.P. No.2261/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AHSAAN EXPORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD TANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
for Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No. 1 seeking time to file counter affidavit, the matter is
adjourned by two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|